READING THE BIBLE THROUGH: JUNE

12 Kings 4-5 Job 10 Rom.
12 2 Kings 6-8 Ps. 70 Rom.
13 2Kings 9-10 Job 11 Rom.

1 4 Reflect on God as Restorer

15 2Kings 11-13 Ps. 71 Rom.
16 2 Kings 14-15 Job 12 Rom.
17 2 Kings 16-18 Ps. 72 Rom.
1 8 2 Kings 19-20 Job 13 Rom.
19 2 Kings 21-23 Ps. 73 1 Cor.
110 2 Kings 24-25 Job 14 1 Cor.
111 Reflect on God as Center

112 1 Chron. 1-3 Ps. 74 1 Cor.
113 1 Chron. 4-6 Job 15 1 Cor.
114 1 Chron. 7-9 Ps. 75 1 Cor.
1151 Chron. 10-12 Job 16 1 Cor.
116 1 Chron. 13-15 Ps. 76 1 Cor.
117 1 Chron 16-18 Job 17 1 Cor.
1 18 Reflect on God as Living Water
7191 Chron. 19-21 Ps. 77 1 Cor.
120 1 Chron. 22-24 Job 18 1 Cor.

122 1 Chron. 28-29 Job 19 1 Cor.
1232 Chron. 1-3 Ps. 78:2-48 1 Cor.
7124 2 Chron. 4-6 Job 20 1 Cor.
1 25 Reflect on God as Perfector

(1211 Chron. 25-27 Ps. 78:1-24 1 Cor.

126 2 Chron. 7-9 Ps. 78:49-72 1 Cor.
127 2 Chron. 10-12 Job 21 1 Cor.
128 2 Chron. 13-15 Ps. 79 2 Cor.
129 2 Chron. 16-18 Job 22 2 Cor.
130 2 Chron. 19-21 Ps. 80 2 Cor.

10
11
12

13
14
15
16
1
2

N O bW

9

10
11
12
13
14

15
16
1
2
3

Connect with us any time on Facebook, Instagram,

YouTube, and our website at @WetumpkaFirSt
————— NN\ +— SO ————

\[/

First Methodist Church Wetumpka
306 W. Tuskeena Street Wetumpka, AL 36092
Phone: 334-567-7865 | Email: secretary@firstwetumpka.com

>

TRINTY SUNDAY

June 4, 2023
Tuinily Sundaoy

Mission Statement:

With a heart for Jesus Christ, First Methodist Church Wetumpka
comes together as a family of God. Our purpose is to welcome and win
our community to Jesus Christ. By encouraging spiritual growth, and
fostering Christian fellowship, we give glory and praise to our God.



Otrder of Worship

Liturgical Color: White

Welcome and Announcements Deanna Nelson

Prelude Kathy Willis
*Hymn “Rejorce the Lord is King” (vs. 1,2,4) Pg. 715
*Affirmation of Faith (The Apostles Creed)

Congregation

Children’s Moment
(Children remain in Sanctuary)

Ms. Michelle

*Doxology (Ushers bring the offering forward) Congregation

Rev. Matt Albritton

Prayer Concerns

Lord’s Prayer Rev. Matt Albritton
Anthem “Goodbye World, Goodbye” Chancel Choir
Scripture I Peter S:1-7 Rev. Matt Albritton
Sermon “Marching Orders” Rev. Matt Albritton
Holy Communion Congregation
*Hymn “Rescue the Perishing” (vs. 1,3,4) Pg. 591
Postlude Kathy Willis

*Please stand as you are able.

ﬁ@%&k

PRAYER CONCERNS:
Frank & Gloria Johnston

Brother Matt & Tammy Albritton

Walter Albritton Dr. Paula Sullivan

Diane & Rick Tyler Robert & MaryAnn Pickett
Connie Mann Yvonne Smith

Judy & Barry Bledsoe Kim Cossey

Sharon Bledsoe

Vacation Bible School begins TODAY!
DATES: June 4—6  TIME: 5:30—38 p.m. (Meal will be served)
AGES: Children ages preschool through 6th grade.

QUESTIONS?:

Contact Michelle at michelle(@firstwetumpka.com.

&5 NEXT SUNDAY—JUNE 11th!!

: Church-wide Cookout after

- ) j church. Will you provide a
4;//‘5/{ Q yummy dessert to share?

...... : @, We need volunteers to help with
| ﬂOkOI[r W everything from setting up tables,
“ AV f"\ to serving, to clean up. If you’re

willing to help let Carl Bledsoe
know at pharmcarl@gmail.com.

Please Note: Wednesday Night activities continue...meals are
served from 5:15—6 p.m. Children and Youth meet from
6—7 p.m. Watch your bulletin and email for information on

the Wednesday Night Adult Bible Study.

’v Congratulations to Major and Mrs. (Bailey Turner)

X David Arquette, USAF who were marrred on
May 28, 2023.

Meal—Wednesday, June 7
Chicken potpie, green salad, banana pudding.




