READING THE BIBLE THROUGH: JUNE			
	☐ 1 2 Kings 4-5 ☐ 2 2 Kings 6-8 F	000 10 De 70	Rom. 11
	☐ 3 2 Kings 9-10		
	☐ 4 Reflect on God		
	☐ 5 2 Kings 11-13		Rom. 13 Rom. 14
	☐ 6 2 Kings 14-15		
	☐ 7 2 Kings 16-18		Rom. 15
	□ 8 2 Kings 19-20		Rom. 16
	□ 9 2 Kings 21-23		
	□ 10 2 Kings 24-25		1 Cor. 2
	□ 11 Reflect on God as Center		
	□ 12 1 Chron. 1-3		1 Cor. 3
	☐ 13 1 Chron. 4-6		1 Cor. 4
	☐ 14 1 Chron. 7-9	_	1 Cor. 5
	□ 15 1 Chron. 10-12		1 Cor. 6
	□ 16 1 Chron. 13-15	Ps. 76	1 Cor. 7
	□ 17 1 Chron 16-18		
	☐ 18 Reflect on God	d as Living V	Vater
	□ 19 1 Chron. 19-21	Ps. 77	1 Cor. 9
	□ 20 1 Chron. 22-24	Job 18	1 Cor. 10
	□ 21 1 Chron. 25-27	Ps. 78:1-24	1 Cor. 11
	□ 22 1 Chron. 28-29	Job 19	1 Cor. 12
	☐ 23 2 Chron. 1-3	Ps. 78:2-48	1 Cor. 13
	☐ 24 2 Chron. 4-6	Job 20	1 Cor. 14
	☐ 25 Reflect on God as Perfector		
	☐ 26 2 Chron. 7-9	Ps. 78:49 - 72	1 Cor. 15
	□ 27 2 Chron. 10-12	Job 21	1 Cor. 16
	□ 28 2 Chron. 13-15	Ps. 79	2 Cor. 1
	□ 29 2 Chron. 16-18	Job 22	2 Cor. 2
	□ 30 2 Chron. 19-21		2 Cor. 3

Connect with us any time on Facebook, Instagram, YouTube, and our website at @WetumpkaFirst

To give, please use the offering plates located at each entrance or visit www.wetumpkafirst.com/give.





First Methodist Church Wetumpka

306 W. Tuskeena Street Wetumpka, AL 36092 Phone: 334-567-7865 | Email: secretary@firstwetumpka.com



June 4, 2023

Trinity Sunday



Mission Statement:

With a heart for Jesus Christ, First Methodist Church Wetumpka comes together as a family of God. Our purpose is to welcome and win our community to Jesus Christ. By encouraging spiritual growth, and fostering Christian fellowship, we give glory and praise to our God.

Order of Worship

Liturgical Color: White

Welcome and Announcements Deanna Nelson

Prelude Kathy Willis

*Hymn "Rejoice the Lord is King" (vs. 1,2,4) Pg. 715

*Affirmation of Faith (The Apostles Creed) Congregation

Children's Moment Ms. Michelle

(Children remain in Sanctuary)

*Doxology (Ushers bring the offering forward) Congregation

Prayer Concerns Rev. Matt Albritton

Lord's Prayer Rev. Matt Albritton

Anthem "Goodbye World, Goodbye" Chancel Choir

Scripture I Peter 5:I-7 Rev. Matt Albritton

Sermon "Marching Orders" Rev. Matt Albritton

Holy Communion Congregation

*Hymn "Rescue the Perishing" (vs. 1,3,4) Pg. 591

Postlude Kathy Willis

*Please stand as you are able.



PRAYER CONCERNS:

Frank & Gloria Johnston

Walter Albritton Dr. I

Diane & Rick Tyler

Connie Mann

Judy & Barry Bledsoe

Sharon Bledsoe

Brother Matt & Tammy Albritton

Dr. Paula Sullivan

Robert & MaryAnn Pickett

Yvonne Smith

Kim Cossey



ANNOUNCEMENTS

Vacation Bible School begins TODAY!

DATES: June 4—6 TIME: 5:30—8 p.m. (Meal will be served)

<u>AGES:</u> Children ages preschool through 6th grade.

QUESTIONS?:

Contact Michelle at michelle@firstwetumpka.com.



NEXT SUNDAY—JUNE 11th!! Church-wide Cookout after church. Will you provide a yummy dessert to share?

We need volunteers to help with everything from setting up tables, to serving, to clean up. If you're willing to help let Carl Bledsoe know at pharmcarl@gmail.com.

<u>Please Note:</u> Wednesday Night activities continue...meals are served from 5:15—6 p.m. Children and Youth meet from 6—7 p.m. Watch your bulletin and email for information on the Wednesday Night Adult Bible Study.



<u>Congratulations</u> to Major and Mrs. (Bailey Turner) David Arquette, USAF who were married on May 28, 2023.

Meal—Wednesday, June 7

Chicken potpie, green salad, banana pudding.

